



L/AA NBR

ANTIOLIO

OIL AND GREASE RESISTANT



- Conforme alla lista F.D.A. 177.2600, al DM 21/03/73 e al DM 174

It complies with the F.D.A. list 177.2600, Italian DM 21/03/73 and DM 174



IMPIEGO APPLICATIONS

Conforme alla lista FDA 177.2600 e al DM 21/03/73 (simulante D2) e succ. modifiche. Conforme DM 174 per il contatto con acqua potabile. Particolarmente indicata a contatto di sostanze contenenti grassi ed oli vegetali.

Superficie: Liscia/Liscia o a richiesta I.T./I.T.

It complies with the FDA list 177.2600 and Italian DM 21/03/73 (food simulant D2) as amended. Complies with DM 174 for drinking water. It is suitable for contact with substances containing grease and vegetable oils.

Surface: Smooth/Smooth or on request I.T./I.T.



mm

STOCK



m



m

1	--	1,4	10
1,5	--	1,4	10
2 / 2,5	--	1,4	10
3 ÷ 10	--	1,4	10
12 ÷ 20	--	1,4	5
25 ÷ 50	--	1	1



DUREZZA
HARDNESS



CARICO ROTTURA
TENSILE STRENGTH



ALLUNGAMENTO
ELONGATION



LACERAZIONE
TEAR



COMPRESSION
> 22 h - 70°C

Norme / Norms:
ASTM D2240

Norme / Norms:
ASTM D412

Norme / Norms:
ASTM D412

Norme / Norms:
ISO 34-1

Norme / Norms:
ISO 815-1

65 Shore A ± 5

100 kg/cm²

400%

>=20 N/mm

<=30%

Dichiarazione di conformità disponibile.

Declaration of compliance is available.



1,4 gr/cm³



-25°C / +100°C
-13°F / +212°F